6. In the event the Warrant holder(s) does not exercise the Convertible Warrants within 18 months from the date of allotment of the Convertible Warrants, the

Convertible Warrants shall lapse and the amount paid shall stand forfeited by the Company.
7. The Investor doesn't hold any shares of the Company during the six months preceding the Relevant Date.

THE OTHER INFORMATION PRESCRIBED UNDER REGULATION 73 OF THE ICDR REGULATIONS IS AS FOLLOWS:
a) Object of the Preferential Issue of Equity Shares and Convertible Warrants

To support the on-going growth plan of the Company and also enhance its Capital base /net worth and augment long term resources of the Company.
b) Intention of promoter/ directors/ key management personnel to subscribe to the offer

None of the member of promoter and promoter group of the Company, Director or key managerial person intend to subscribe to the offer.
c) Shareholding pattern before and after the Issue: Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed Preferential Issue of Equity Shares and Convertible

Warrants is as follows:

Category Category of Shareholder Pre-issue Post-issue

Code Pre- issue % to  Total Post- issue % to  Total
Shares held Holding Shares held Holding

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian Promoters (A) 6107525 72.29 6107525 64.64
(B) Public Shareholding
(1) Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds / UTI/ Banks 200 0.00 200 0.00
(b) Foreign Institutional Investors 0.00 0.00 *1000000 10.58

Sub- Total (B1) 200 0.00 1000200 10.58
(2) Non- institutions
(a) Bodies Corporate 278740 3.30 278740 2.95
(b) Individuals 1998949 23.66 1998949 21.16
(c) NRIs 62990 0.75 62990 0.67

Sub-Total (B2) 2340679 27.71 2340679 24.78
GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B1)+(B2) 8448404 100.00 9448404 100.00

*Considering preferential issue of Convertible Warrants to be issued pursuant to this resolution is converted into equity shares, failing which, the percentage will
change accordingly.
d) Proposed time of Allotment: In terms of Regulation 74 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, allotment of Equity Shares and Convertible Warrants in the present

Preferential Issue will be made within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the aforesaid Special Resolution, excluding the time taken in obtaining the
necessary approvals, if any, or within such further period as may be prescribed or allowed by the SEBI, Stock Exchange(s) or other concerned authorities.